# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/26/2009

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Filtrona Extrusion USA, Inc.		03/26/2009	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Extrusion LLC	
Street Address:	2500 Northwinds Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 472	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30004	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3156727	EZ MARK
Registration Number:	2882576	вимріт
Registration Number:	2889840	BUMPIT PROTECTIVE DEFLECTION PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	3022621	DAVIDSON TRAFFIC CONTROL PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	2813967	DUOPEX
Registration Number:	2825880	DURAFROST
Registration Number:	1053137	DURAYL
Registration Number:	1744536	FENCE-WEAVE
Registration Number:	2451995	FINLINK
Registration Number:	1630875	FLEXI-GUIDE
Registration Number:	2099134	MAX-SLAT
Registration Number:	1867014	MISSING LINK

TRADEMARK " REEL: 003965 FRAME: 0160 5.00 3156

900131217

Registration Number:	2496335	PDS
Registration Number:	2813951	PEXBOND
Registration Number:	2813950	PEXBRAID
Registration Number:	2811591	PEXCLEAR
Registration Number:	2581523	PEXCO
Registration Number:	3322930	PEXGLIDE
Registration Number:	3322880	PEX-PF
Registration Number:	1418371	PVT
Registration Number:	1786151	QUALTHANE
Registration Number:	3007637	TRI-LITE
Registration Number:	1865283	WINGED SLAT
Registration Number:	3339096	OP PANEL
Serial Number:	77211798	FIN2000
Serial Number:	77356039	MONACO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)446-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212)446-4800 Email: hsmith@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Hayley M. Smith, Senior Legal Assistant

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 153 East 53rd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FILTRONA TM (HS)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hayley M. Smith
Signature:	//hayley m. smith//
Date:	04/07/2009

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Filtrona USA to Extrusion LLC#page1.tif source=Filtrona USA to Extrusion LLC#page2.tif source=Filtrona USA to Extrusion LLC#page3.tif source=Filtrona USA to Extrusion LLC#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003965 FRAME: 0161

# Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"FILTRONA EXTRUSION USA, INC.", A VIRGINIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "EXTRUSION LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "EXTRUSION LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2009, AT 1:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

4642270 8100M

090305329

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 7211227

DATE: 03-26-09

TRADEMARK REEL: 003965 FRAME: 0162

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:55 PM 03/26/2009 FILED 01:57 PM 03/26/2009 SRV 090305329 - 4642270 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

# FILTRONA EXTRUSION USA, INC. a Virginia corporation

### with and into

# EXTRUSION LLC a Delaware limited liability company

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 18-209(c) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended (the "Act"), the undersigned entities hereby execute the following Certificate of Merger and set forth:

FIRST: That the names and states of formation or organization of each of the constituent companies of the merger are: Filtrona Extrusion USA, Inc., a Virginia corporation (the "Merging Entity") and Extrusion LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Entity").

SECOND: That a Merger and Purchase and Sale Agreement (the "Agreement"), dated as of March 2, 2009, by and among the Surviving Entity and certain affiliates of the Merging Entity, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent companies in accordance with the requirements of Section 18-209 of the Act.

**THIRD:** That the name of the Surviving Entity of the merger is Extrusion LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

**FOURTH:** That the merger shall be effective upon the filing of the Certificate of Merger.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity, the address of which is 2500 Northwinds Parkway, Suite 472, Alpharetta, Georgia 30004.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement will be furnished, on request and without cost, to any member of any constituent limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge.

[Signature Page Follows.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003965 FRAME: 0163 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by a duly authorized officer as of the 26th day of March, 2009.

Title:

MERGING ENTITY:
FILTRONA EXTRUSION USA, INC.
WILL ROWA EATROSOFT
D-n
Name: New Show we cord
Title: Plan.
į mo.
SURVIVING ENTITY:
SURVITED ELIZABETH
EXTRUSION LLC
EATROGOT
By:
Name:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by a duly authorized officer as of the 20 to day of March, 2009.

# MERGING ENTITY: FILTRONA EXTRUSION USA, INC. By: Name: Title: SURVIVING ENTITY: EXTRUSIONALC By: Name: Timothy J. Nelson

Title: President

Delaware Certificate of Merger

**RECORDED: 04/07/2009**